KENOSHA COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION NO.

Subject: 2017 Traffic Control for Amazon Fulfillment Center, recognize Revenue
earned and modify expenditure budgets

Original X Corrected O 2" Correction O Resubmitted [

Date Submitted: March 20, 2018 Date Resubmitted

Submitted By:Judiciary & Law Enf.
Committee & Finance/ Admin Committee

Fiscal Note Attached: X Legal Note Attached (1,

Prepared By: Robert Hallisy, Captain of Admin. Signature(;,(-__'_ﬂ} '//////{,4 : /

WHEREAS, the Sheriffs Department entered into an agreement with Amézon to provide traffic
control, on overtime, at the employee parking entrances of the Amazon Fuifilment Center to control
congestion at shift changes during their busy season beginning November 13, 2017 and ending December
23,2017, and

WHEREAS, the traffic control enforcement required two sessions per day at shift changes occurring
in early morning hours and again in late afternoon, and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Department provided 5 to 7 Deputies per session totaling 482.50 hours
of overtime at a cost of $29,071.53 for wages and benefits, and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff would like to recognize this revenue source, billed to Amazon, to shore up
the 2017 Overtime and Benefit budgets of the Patrol Division.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors accept the
2017 adjustments of $29,071.53 to Revenue and Expenditure budgets for the Sheriff's Department as
detailed in the attached budget modification form, which is incorporated herein by reference.

Note: This resolution requires NO additional funds from the general fund. It increases revenues by
$29,071.53 and increases expenditures by $29,071.53.

Page 1 of 2



PAGE 2 of 2

Subject: : 2017 Traffic Control for Amazon Fulfillment Center, recognize
Revenue earned and modify expenditure budgets

Original X] Corrected O 2" Correction [ Resubmitted [
Date Submitted: March 20, 2018 Date Resubmitted

Submitted By:Judiciary & Law Enf.
Committee & Finance/Admin Committee

Respectfully Submitted,
JUDICIARY AND LAW ENFORCEMENT COMMITTEE

%W // Aye No  Abstain Excused
v Z/ZZ/ %1/ O O O
Superwsor Leah Blough, ‘Ghair
cw/ / eneolrnich 5@_’) o O O
Super\(’z'é’r Boyd Frederick, Vice Chair
W ® O O O

Supervigor Greg/Relzla g

"'{af'{ ’@ .

7 g o O O
Supemso}r}ael S aj&y)

% O 0 O

L_S efvisor Jeff Wamboldt

FINANCE/ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

Ave No Abstain  Excused
,_M»\ —L D 2 : \\_ ﬁ(

O O 0

Superws‘br Terry Rose, Chair

Mw

Supervisor Ron Frederick, Vice Chair

O a O

FEEW»Q@?MAM&

Supervidor Gre eqléff

X
< X,
sl ?;p/ E/ O u O
xC_
X

Page 2 of 2



"NOLLVOIJIQOW 1A49dNd Y04 TVAQUddY A0 STIATT ATIINOTY YOI W04 JO MOVH 4dS

*(£ 109 - § [09) IoJSURI} I} J[qe[ieAR JdUe[Red (6)
suoneolyipow pasanbar 1oye 198png (8)

a1ep 01 sasuadxa [emdVy (L)

(‘spout 15d/M 198pnq [puISLI0) 128pnq uaLny) (9)
pIeoq a1 £q pajdope se 123pnq [wSLQ (<)
paisanbai a3ueyd 193png () 2 (€)

pa1mbai se uorteuLIoul JuNoddy () % (1)

A o W oo
22 £ Y7 TANINDEXA AINNOD
- ..”...x\ -/

(pasimbai)

] 7
Pﬂ. E:\F NMOLOUIA FONVNI

:SUWIN[O0J [[e Ul [[IJ aseajd HLva ‘dVdH INFINLIVddd
e ul [y J _.,Ow ~G¥ = @
=t — 2 T T, — -
8107/€1/20 ALvVA IRy, 74 wc\ ) ‘GvdH NOISIAIQ YBIUYON BAIPUY ‘A€ dIYVdTId
\\\\ \\ 4 e ?

[(1L0°6TY |1L0'6T | (TVLOL ATY + TVLOL dX4) STVLOL NINN'TOD

(1L1°6€) (oo1°01) (0o1°01) (1L0°67) 0 STV.IOL ANNIATI
(1L1°6€) (001°01) (oo1°01) (1L0°60) 0Ts8yy  0E11T 001 anuaARY A1pung
149and Jaoangd Janand (-) ASVIAONI | (+) ASva¥Dda | Ammpis § LOArdO | LINN annd SANNIATH

adasIATY INTRIND | @drdoav FNNIATI ANNIAT -qns SSHANISNd

(LET6SY) 9LT'TLL T SIF1ETT SOL'EPL 1 612°9€9°1 0 1L0°6T STV.LOL ASNAdXd
99.°6 £1£°006 LYS 068 £L6°T68 L98918 ove'L 00TSIS :0€11T 001 WLy
(T09‘cD) 869°TTY 00€°9h¥ vLY 0T TSEVOY vTTT 001S1S  0€11C 001 vOlId
(Tov'sti) SoOT‘6YY LIS 68 859°6TY 000°S1¥ LOS 61 00TIIS :0€11T 001 SWILAAQ
TVAV Tvd | 135ang | SISNAdXd | 13band 1aoang (-) ASVAADAd | (+) ASVAIONI | Arerpis : 104190 i LINN anNnd SASNAIXT

ISNAdXT adasiagyd | Tvalov | INTIND | adldoav ASNAdXT ASNAJIXA -qns SSANISNE NOILJIOSId
(6) (8 w (9) (©) () (€) (2) INNODOV
YAASNVIL HALAV aaLsandId IDNVHD LADANd m
L10T th 39 - €1 AON Eo.@ INURD 1uAWN{ UoZewy/ Y] Je uozeury JoJ Sdoueliua Duxo_n_Eu e _ob_._oo UEE._

SuipiA01d paLndul S1509 10Qe] 10j S193pNq 2INMIPUSANS AJIPOW PUE PIUIRS INUIARY AZIUF02Y (ATINOTY) NOLLVOIHIAOW 139ang 40 9S04dNd
ALVA A4INA # HOLvd L10TIA JATIAHS INOISIAIQ/LdAA

L10T/0€/T1 4Lvda 1o # INJINND0d




USA

PURCHASE ORDER: VERSION:
22-00803695 1
SHIP TO:

Amazon.com.dedc LLC
3501 120th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144
Attn: Christopher Lehnert

SUPPLIER:

KENOSHA COUNTY
1000-55TH STREET
KENOSHA, Wi 53140-1144

SEND INVOICES TO:
By Payee Central: htips://p
By Email: nearetail-iny
By Mail: Attn: Non-Inventory
P.O. Box 80683

Seattle, WA 98108-0683
United States

aycecentral.amazon.com
AINAZON.com

ORDER DATE: PURCHASER CONTACT: _ ___|TERMS: [ FOB/INCOTERMS:
11/01/2017 Christopher Lehnert (Ielmcn Eu.rmmdmn x.om'} 60 NET _

REVISED DATE: |REVISEDBY: =~ |SHIPMETHOD:  |[SHIPVIA:
SUPPLIER SITE ID: [SUPPLIER CONTACT: rFaglsH‘]‘w o ST e e Y

PLEASE FOLLOW THE INVOICE DOCUMENTATION REQUIREMENTS BELOW
FOR INQUIRIES EMAIL AP-NONINVENTORY@AMAZON.COM

Ln ltem Number& Bescriptlon | Date [orderea|" UOM Price  Total
| Law Enforcement for Peak Traffic (,ontrol 2017- 1.0 EACH 40,000.00 40 000, 0{)
10-30
INVOICE DOCUMENTATION REQUIREMENTS
1. Exact NAME AND ADDRESS OF This Purchase Order may be accepted | ySD 40,000.00
PURCHASER listed above only on the precise terms in the Purchase Order Total
2. Address Where Goods/Services were Delivered Purchase Order Terms & Conditions
3. Full Supplier Name and Address (a copy of which is attached hereto or
4. Purchase Order Number may be obtained by contacting the
5. Purchaser Contact Name and Email Address purchaser)
6. Invoice Number, Date, and Payment Terms
7. Invoice Line Description Must Align with PO
Line Description

Terms and Conditions

1. Definitions. Capitalized terms have the following meanings: (a) "Goods" means the goods, software, and other items supplied or obligated to be supplied under this
Purchase Order (if any); (b) "Project" means all Goods and Services; (¢) "Purchaser” means the entity Specified as the purchaser; (d) "Services" mean the services
provided or obligaed to be provided under this Purchase Order (if any); (e) "Specified" means as specified on the first page of this Purchase Order or in any
accompanying Statement of Work: (f) “Statement of Work™ means the document specifying, without limitation, the scope, objective, and time frame of Project that
Supplier will perform for Purchaser; (g) "Supplier” means the individual or entity Specified as the supplier; (h) “Terms and Conditions” means Sections 1-29 hereof;,
(i) “*Amazon Policies” means the Amazon Health and Safety Policies, Amazon’s Code of Business Conduct and Ethics, Supplier Code of Standards and

2




Erna el [/L{ }[ R

COUNTY OF KENOSHA

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF Payid & Dedh
Sheriff

1000 55¢h Street
Kenosha, W1 53140
(262) 605-5100
Fax: (262) 605-5130

Invoice #12302017
January 3, 2018
Amazon.com.dedc LLC
1 Centerpoint Boulevard
New Castle, DE 19702
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Reimburse the Kenosha County Sheriff's Department
for the costs of traffic control at the Kenosha Amazon
Fulfillment Center.
November 2017
Total wages: $7,226.99 $7,226.99
Total benefits: $1,801.53 $1,801.53
December 2017
Total wages: $16,009.40 $16,009.40
Total benefits: $4,033.61 $4,033.61
PO #22-00803695

TOTAL $29,071.53

Net: 60 days

Make Check Payable to & Send to:

Kenosha Co Sheriff Dept

/ ;7{ 1000 - 55th Street

| r/,?df’f(’,t.//.. ‘Y Kenosha, WI 53140

Nancy Ofis Attn: Accountant
Fiscal Services Manager




Kenosha County
Administrative Proposal Form

1. Proposal Overview
Division: Law Enforcement Department. Sheriff's Department
Proposal Summary (attach explanation and required documents):

2017 Resolution - request to modify the Sheriff's Department 2017 Patrol Division budgets
for personnel costs incurred and to recognize expected revenue earned for extra patrol
efforts requested of Amazon to control the Amazon Fulfillment Center employee parking
entrances at shift changes during their busy period beginning November 13 through
December 23, 2017.

Total overtime hours worked were 482.50 for a pst of $29,071.53, invoiced to Amazon.
,/

Dept./Division Head Signature: Wm’ f’Zm/ Y, £ Date: Z-1.¥-1&
/

v

2. Department Head Review
Comments:

Recommendation: Approvallﬁ Non-Approval [_]

Department Head Signature: ﬂ }W Date: 2 ASN

3. Finance Division Review
Comments:

Recommendation: Approvalﬁ/ Non-Approval [_]

Finance Signature: hv'”?’b’u “ v— Date: 2/2%/i%
/ [’

4. County Executive Review
Comments:

Action: Approval @ Non-ApprzmlD

/e Date: '2/ ?/,

Executive Signature://__/ /

Revised 01/11/2001 (5/10/01)



